RESOLUTION ADDEMDING RESOLUTION NO 2022:141 (DEL VAL POOL MAINTENANCE, INC)

WHEREAS, Resolution NO 2022:141 was adopted by the Township Committee on Thursday March 3, 2022 authorizing a window contract for pool repairs and summarization; and

WHEREAS, the Township Pennsauken authorized an amount of not to exceed \$34,450; and

WHEREAS, there were unexpected extra costs, the Township of Pennsauken wished to increase the not to exceed amount to \$37,325; and

WHEREAS, the Chie Financial Officer of the Township of Pennsauken, as required by N.J.A.C 5:30-1, has certified that there are sufficient funds available for the purpose of awarding a contract to said entity, to encumber funds against budget account C-04-22-100-102; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Pennsauken, Country of Camden, and the State of New Jersey, as follow:

- That the Township of Pennsauken is authorizing the extra cost of pool repairs at the Pennsauken Pool at 6100 River RD, Pennsauken, NJ 08110 to Del Val Pool Maintenance, Inc at 6209 S. Crescent Blvd, Pennsauken, NJ 08110 in the amount not to exceed \$37,325.00
- 2. Del Val Pool Maintenance, Inc has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification which certifies that Del Val Pool Maintenance, Inc has not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the Township of Pennsauken in the previous one year, and that the contract will prohibit Del Val Pool Maintenance, Inc from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contract.

3.

I HEREBEY CERFITY that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at their meeting held in the June 16th, 2022

Township of Pennsauken	
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk	

ADOPTED: June 16, 2022